5
VALVES FOR REFRIGERATING SYSTEMS ed. 001-VR-ENG
VALVES FOR REFRIGERATING SYSTEMS
External leakage
All the products illustrated in this Handbook are submitted,
one by one, to tightness tests besides to functional tests.
Allowable external leakage, measurable during the test,
agrees to the definition given in Par. 9.4 of EN 12284 : 2003

3122/11 1.3/8" 35 1.5/8"
–
15,2
3122/13 1.5/8" – 2"
25
I3122/M42 – 42 2"
3122/17 2.1/8" 54
–
40
3132/2 1/4" – 0,5
0,1
– 40 +105 45
Art. 3.3
3132/3 3/8" –
1,5
3132/M10 – 10
3132/M12 – 12
1,8
3132/4 1/2" –
3132/5 5/8" 16 3,3
3132/M18 – 18
5,03132/6 3/4" –
3132/7 7/8" 22
3133/M10 – 10 1,5
0,3
3133/M12 – 12 1,8
3133/5 5/8" 16 3,3
3133/7 7/8" 22 5,0
3142/7 7/8" 22 6,6
0,1 +35 +160 45